
Stakeholder and I&AP Database 
 

Company/Organisation First Name Last Name 
Postal Address / 
Physical Address 

Telephone / Cell E-mail 

Stakeholders 

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife 
Dominic Wieners 

P.O. Box 13052 Cascades 3202 
033 845 1455 Dominic.Wieners@kznwildlife.com  

Dinesree Thambu 0338451425  dinesree.thambu@kznwildlife.com 

Dept of Water & Sanitation 

Nonkululeko Mokoena 
P.O. Box 1018 Durban 4000 031 336 2848 

mokoenan@dwa.gov.za  

Ntombikayise Princess Hlabisa HlabisaN2@dws.gov.za   

Khethiwe  Methula  
0313362779  
0825575971 

Methulak@dws.gov.za  

Nompumelelo   Mdlalose P.O. Box 1018 Durban 4000 031 336 2848 MdlaloseN2@dwa.gov.za  

Pat  Reddy  
0313362700 / 
0828089927 

ReddyP@dws.gov.za  

Dept of Transport 
 
 
 

Michéle Schmid 
Private Bag X9043 
Pietermaritzburg 3200 

033 355 0581 michele.schmid@kzntransport.gov.za  

Judy Reddy 
Private Bag X9043 
Pietermaritzburg 3200 

033 355 0581 Judy.Reddy@Kzntransport.gov.za  

Dept. of Economic 
Development, Tourism and 
Environmental Affairs 
EDTEA (iLembe) 

Malcolm Moses 
Private Bag X10691, 
KwaDukuza, 4450 

032 551 0907/ 082 461 
8303 

Malcolm.Moses@kznedtea.gov.za  

Dept. of Economic 
Development, Tourism and 
Environmental Affairs - Coastal 
Management 

Omar  Parak  Private Bag X9059, 
Pietermaritzburg, 3200  

082 330 2136 Omar.Parak@kznedtea.gov.za  

Dept. of Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries (DAFF) 

Thembalakhe Sibozana 
185 Old Mutual Buidling 6th 
Floor Langalibalele Street, 
Pietermaritzburg 

033 392 7722 thembalakhe@daff.gov.za  

Hlamalani Mongwe   hlamalaniM@daff.gov.za 

Nandipha Sontangane 
Private Bag X9029 
Pietermaritzburg 3200 

033 392 7738 NandiphaS@daff.gov.za 

Ayanda  Mnyungula   AyandaMny@daff.gov.za  

AMAFA 
Bernadet Pawandiwa 

195 Langalibalele Street, 
Pietermaritzburg 

033 394 6543 bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za 

Weziwe Tshabalala   archaeology@amafapmb.co.za 
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iLembe District Municipality 
Londiwe Khati 

Albert House, Cnr Link & R102, 
KwaDukuza, 4450 

(032) 5515787 londiwe.khai@ilembe.gov.za 

Masupha  Mathenjwa   Masupha.Mathenjwa@ilembe.gov.za 

KwaDukuza Local Municipality Thembeka Mthuli P O Box 72, KwaDukuza 4450 (032) 437 5030 ThembekaM@kwadukuza.gov.za 

KwaDukuza Municipality 
Assistant Director - 
Environmental Control Officer 

Hazel Dlamini P O Box 72, KwaDukuza 4450 0329468060 / 
0736192693 

hazeld@kwadukuza.gov.za   

KwaDukuza Municipality Ward 
11 Councillor  

IT Nxumalo  078 028 1243  

HOA  
Princes’s Grant Golf Estate 
HOA  

   
1 Babu Bodasing Avenue, New 
Guelderland, KwaDukuza, 4480 

032 482 0002 compliance@pghoa.co.za  

Prince’s Grant Golf Estate HOA Lorraine  Munsamy  reception@pghoa.co.za 

Prince’s Grant – Management  Reinhardt  Annandale  gm@pghoa.co.za 

NGO’s  
Dolphin Coast Conservancy Jones Di  032 525 8160 dijones@iafrica.com  

BirdLife Port Natal Arnia van Vuuren   083 2712929 swavv@mweb.co.za 

BirdLife Port Natal Carron Dove     info@blpn.org   

WESSA KZN Pieter Burger   031 573 1054 | 083 

630 5378 

Pieter@burgerip.co.za  

WESSA  

southern KZN 

Paddy 

  

Margret  

Norman   0627949697  normanpaddy5@gmail.com 

  

margaret@burgerip.co.za 

I & AP’s  
Dolphin Coast Conservancy 
 

Colin  Marsh  P.O Box 125 Umhlali 4310 
 

0325255625 /  
0827821011 
 

swampy@netactive.co.za 
 

Dolphin Coast Residents & 
Ratepayers Association. 
DOCRRA 
Chairperson  
 

Ken  Lever  

 

   

 

ken@docrra.co.za 
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DOCRRA 
 

Louis  Nel P.O Box 823 Ballito 4420 

 

0329462458 

 

admin@docrra.co.za 
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